## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM661050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bungie Aerospace Corporation		07/19/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bungie, Inc.
Street Address:	550 106th Avenue N.E., Suite 207
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4171741	CRIMSON STEAM PIRATES

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063409599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126248300

Email: TRADEMARK@MILLERNASH.COM

Correspondent Name: RCC / Miller Nash LLP

Address Line 1: 2801 ALASKAN WAY, SUITE 300, PIER 70

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	577750-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Cumbow
SIGNATURE:	/Robert C. Cumbow/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Crimson Steam Pirates Design - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007359 FRAME: 0390

900630495

# **Trademark Assignment**

WHEREAS, Bungie Aerospace Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 550 106<sup>th</sup> Avenue N.E., Suite 207, Bellevue, Washington 98004 (the "Assignor") adopted, used, and is the owner of the following trademarks (hereinafter "Mark"):

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
	4,171,741	July 10, 2012

WHEREAS, Bungie, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 550 106<sup>th</sup> Avenue N.E., Suite 207, Bellevue, Washington 98004 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark, and the Trademark Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark, and the Trademark Registration.

<b>Bungie Aerospace Corporation</b>
(Company Name – Assignor)  DocuSigned by:
Don McGowan (Signianne)
(Signature) <sup>22</sup>
Don McGowan
(Printed Name)
General Counsel
(Title)
7/19/2021
(Date)

4838-7440-9695.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007359 FRAME: 0391